

COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA – OCTOBER 15, 2019 9:00 A.M.

1.0 Call to Order by County Manager

2.0 Chief Elected Official - Reeve and Oath of Office

3.0 Deputy Chief Elected Official - Deputy Reeve and Oath of Office

4.0 Council Appointments – Committees, Boards, Commissions

See Schedule "A"

- **4.1** Agricultural Service Board
- **4.2** Agricultural Service Board Chairman
- 4.3 Athabasca Watershed Council
- 4.4 Barrhead & Area Regional Crime Coalition
- 4.5 Barrhead & District Agrena Society
- 4.6 Barrhead & District Agricultural Society
- 4.7 Barrhead & District Chamber of Commerce
- **4.8** Barrhead & District Family and Community Support Services Society
- **4.9** Barrhead & District Social Housing Association
- **4.10** Barrhead Attraction & Retention Committee
- **4.11** Barrhead District Seed Cleaning Co-op Ltd.
- **4.12** Barrhead Fire Services Committee
- 4.13 Barrhead Regional Airport Committee
- 4.14 Barrhead Regional Landfill Committee
- **4.15** Barrhead Regional Water Commission
- **4.16** Community Futures Yellowhead East Corporation
- 4.17 Economic & Community Development Committee
- **4.18** Emergency Management Committee
- **4.19** Gravel Extraction Steering Committee
- **4.20** GROWTH Alberta (Grizzly Regional Economic Development Alliance)
- **4.21** Library Barrhead Library Board (Intermunicipal Library Board with Town of Barrhead)
- 4.22 Library Yellowhead Regional Library Board
- 4.23 Misty Ridge Ski Club
- 4.24 Municipal Committee
- 4.25 Municipal Planning Commission
- **4.26** Policy Review Committee
- **4.27** Public Relations Committee
- 4.28 Regional Administration Building Committee (With Pembina Hills School Division)
- **4.29** Safety Committee
- **4.30** School Resource Officer Steering Committee
- **4.31** Town of Barrhead Twinning Committee





COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA – OCTOBER 15, 2019 9:00 A.M.

5.0 ACTION ITEMS:

5.1 Council Code of Conduct – Review and Affirm Oath

See Schedule "B"

5.2 Establish Dates and Times of 2020 Regular Council Meetings (Council Procedural By-Law No. 8-2001 as amended)

See Schedule "C"

5.3 Destruction of Ballots

6.0 ADJOURNMENT